Affordable many-to-many
multiplatform KVM switching.
Affordable many-to-many
multiplatform KVM switching.
ServSwitch Affinity
© 2007. All rights reserved. Black Box Corporation.
FREE 24-hour Tech Support: 724-746-5500
blackbox.com

16-User Architecture KV139A
with Redundant Power Supply KV139DA
Port Cards
0 Users x 4 Servers KV1300C
1 User x 4 Servers KV1301C-R2
4-User Terminator Card KV1304C
4-User Expansion Card, DB15 KV1305C
8- and 16-User Expansion Card, HD15 KV1306C
If you’ve previously ordered a KV1301C and want to upgrade it
to a KV1301C-R2 with serial capabilities, order…
ServSwitch Affinity Upgrade Kit KV130-UPG
You will need a CPU Cable for each CPU you attach…
CPU/Server to ServSwitch Cables
PS/2, Standard
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN151-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN151-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN151-0020
PS/2, Coax
2-ft. (0.6-m) EHN382-0002
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN382-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN382-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN382-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN382-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN382-0050
75-ft. (22.9-m) EHN282-0075
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN282-0100
AT, Standard
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN048-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN048-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN048-0020
Sun, Coax, 13W3
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN206-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN206-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN206-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN206-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN206-0050
75-ft. (22.9-m) EHN206-0075
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN206-0100
KV130A
YOU MAY ALSO NEED
• Keyboards, mice, and monitors for your users. If you’re
mixing platforms, we recommend true multiscan,
multisync monitors capable of syncing to each CPU’s
video-output frequencies and compatible with all of the
CPUs’ video cards. Also, if one of the multiple platforms
is IBM, the monitors must be able to accept both separate
H/V sync and Composite sync. (Such monitors are widely
available.) We recommend that the monitors be able to
display a maximum resolution of not less than 1280 x 1024
at a maximum refresh rate of not less than 75 Hz.
6 of 62/19/2007
#22921
724-746-5500    blackbox.com
Item Code
CPU/Server to ServSwitch Cables (Continued)
VGA, Coax
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN515-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN515-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN515-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN515-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN515-0050
75-ft. (22.9-m) EHN515-0075
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN515-0100
USB, Coax
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN485-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN485-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN485-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN485-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN485-0050
75-ft. (22.9-m) EHN485-0075
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN485-0100
You will need a User Cable for each monitor/keyboard/mouse
user station you attach…
ServSwitch to Keyboard/Monitor/Mouse Cables
PS/2, Standard
1-ft. (0.3-m) EHN154-0001
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN154-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN154-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN154-0020
PS/2, Coaxial
2-ft. (0.6-m) EHN383-0002
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN383-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN383-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN283-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN383-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN383-0050
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN383-0100
Sun, Coax, 13W3
1-ft. (0.3-m) EHN201-0001
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN201-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN201-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN201-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN201-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN201-0050
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN201-0100
VGA, Coax
1-ft. (0.3-m) EHN225-0001
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN225-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN225-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN225-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN225-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN225-0050
75-ft. (22.9-m) EHN225-0075
100-ft. (30.5-m) EHN225-0100
To connect multiple chassis, order…
Expansion Cables for 4-User Units, PVC
10-ft. (3-m) KV140010
20-ft. (6.1-m) KV140020

50-ft. (15.2-m) KV180050-PL
To connect multiple chassis with RJ-45 expansion cards, order…
ServSwitch Affinity Expansion Cables, RJ-45 Coax
2-ft. (0.6-m) KV130002
5-ft. (1.5-m) KV130005
10-ft. (3-m) KV130010
20-ft. (6.1-m) KV130020
35-ft. (10.7-m) KV130035
50-ft. (15.2-m) KV130050
75-ft. (22.9-m) KV130075
100-ft. (30.5-m) KV130100
You might also need…
Serial Cables
DTE Cables with DB9 Female Connector
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN290-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN290-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN290-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN290-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN290-0050
DTE Cables with DB25 Female Connector
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN291-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN291-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN291-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN291-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN291-0050
DCE Cables with DB9 Male Connector
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN292-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN292-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN292-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN292-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN292-0050
DCE Cables with DB25 Male Connector
5-ft. (1.5-m) EHN293-0005
10-ft. (3-m) EHN293-0010
20-ft. (6.1-m) EHN293-0020
35-ft. (10.7-m) EHN293-0035
50-ft. (15.2-m) EHN293-0050
Rackmount Kits
To Mount 4- or 8-User Units in 19" Racks RMK19A
To Mount 4- or 8-User Units in 23" Racks RMK23A
To Mount 4- or 8-User Units in 24" Racks RMK24A
To Mount 16-User Units in 19" Racks RMK19A139
To Mount 16-User Units in 23" Racks RMK23A139
To Mount 16-User Units in 24" Racks RMK24A139
Surge Protector for IBM PS/2 Style Keyboard and Mouse Lines
(6-Pin Mini-DIN Male/Female) SP519A-R2
Surge Protector for IBM PC/AT Style Keyboard Lines
(5-Pin DIN Male/Female) SP518A-R2